D/DCKI	DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO .1 0 SEP 20
06-21-20	05 CET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
7/01-C	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docker No. 749709-526
To the Honorable Commiss:	hed original documents or copy hereo.
1. Name of conveying party(ie 10302412	
1. Koji ABE 2. Takaaki KUWATA 3. Takashi HATTORI	Name: <u>Ube Industries</u> , <u>Ltd.</u> Street Address: <u>1978-96</u> , <u>O-Aza Kogushi</u>
3. Takashi HATTORI 4. Yasuo MATSUMORI	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	City: <u>Ube-shi</u> State: <u>Yamaguchi</u> Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: Japan Postal Code: 755-8633
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Becurity Agreement ✓ Change of Name ✓ Other 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date(s):	
1 st Inventor: August 30, 2004 2 nd Inventor: August 30, 2004 3 rd Inventor: August 30, 2004 4 th Inventor: August 30, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Attorney Name: Jeffrey L. Costellia	□ Enclosed
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	
Internal Address: Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 401 9 th Street, N.W.	19-2380 (740709-526)
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	44
true copy of the original document.	information is true artiforrect and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing	Signature September 10, 2004 Date
Total number of pages in duding cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with rec	guired cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent ar	ad Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
Mail documents to be recorded with recordant Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent at 3/16/2004 SNAJARRO 00000153 192380 10507110	juired cover sheet information to: nd Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1508:34 S0

NVA304691.1

PATENT REEL: 016695 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT

ime	d inventor, I hereby						
	.978-96, O-Aza	. Kogushi,	, Ube-sh:	i, Yamaguchi	, 75 5 -86	33 Japan	
	accessors and assign	s or other le	gal represen	tatives all my rig	hts, title and	interest, in	and for the United
	s of America, in and						•
اس ۷	TERV FMPIOVING	THE SAME					
ivei	nted by me (if only	one is named	l below) or				
	ication for United S						
	all United States Le						
	aminations and exte						
	n granted, to be held						
_	representatives, to						
ıtir	ely as the same wo	uld have beer	n held and e	njoyed by me or	us if this as	signment and	sale had not bee
ad			_				•
	• -	•					may be necessar
	ul, and proper in the						
•	continuing, continua						
me	ndment, extension, o	r interference	proceeding	s, or otherwise to	secure the ti	tle thereto in s	said assignee;
	And I do hereb	y authorize a	nd request th	ne Commissioner	of Patents to	issue said L	etters Patent to sa
			_				
		-	·	(Full Name)		(Signature)	
	Date August 30,	2004	·	(Full Name)			alve_
	Date August 30,	2004 guchi, 3	Inventor_	(Full Name) Koji Abe		Koji	alve_
	Residence <u>Yama</u>	guchi, c	Inventor_ Japan	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh	ip Japar	Koji	
	Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address	guchi, c	Inventor_ Japan e Chemica Kogushi,	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya	ip <u>Japar</u> Ube Indu maguchi,	stries, I 755-8633	
	Residence <u>Yama</u>	c/o Ube	Inventor_ Japan e Chemica Kogushi,	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya	ip Japar Ube Indu maguchi, wata	Loji stries, I 755-8633 akaak	
•	Residence <u>Yama</u> Post Office Address	c/o Ube O-Aza F	Inventor_ Japan e Chemica Kogushi, Inventor_	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya	ip Japar Ube Indu maguchi, wata	Loji stries, I 755-8633 akaak	
	Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama	c/o Ube O-Aza F 2004 guchi, J	Inventor_ Japan e Chemica Kogushi, Inventor_ Japan	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takaaki Ku Citizensh	ipJapar Ube_Indu maguchi, wata ipJapa	Stries, I 755-8633 akaak	itd., 1978–1 Japan Kuwata
•	Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address	c/o Ube O-Aza F 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza F	Inventor_ Japan e Chemica Kogushi, Inventor_ Japan e Chemica Kogushi,	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takaaki Ku Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya	ip Japar Ube Indu maguchi, wata Japa ip Japa Ube Indu maguchi,	stries, I 755-8633 akaak an stries, I 755-8633	td., 1978-1 Japan Kuwata td., 1978-1 Japan
•	Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30,	c/o Ube O-Aza F 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza F 2004	Inventor_ Japan Chemica Kogushi, Inventor_ Japan Chemica Kogushi,	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takaaki Ku Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takashi Factory	ip Japar Ube Indu maguchi, wata J ip Japa Ube Indu maguchi, łattori	stries, I 755-8633 akaak in stries, I 755-8633 Takashi	td., 1978-1 Japan Kuwata td., 1978-1 Japan
	Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama	c/o Ube O-Aza F 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza F 2004 guchi, J	Inventor_ Japan e Chemica Kogushi, Inventor_ Japan e Chemica Kogushi, Inventor_ Japan	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takaaki Ku Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takashi Factory, Citizensh	ip Japar Ube Indu maguchi, wata Japa ip Japa Ube Indu maguchi, Hattori ip Japa	stries, I 755-8633 akaak an stries, I 755-8633 Takashi	itd., 1978-1 Japan Kuwata itd., 1978-1 Japan Kattori
	Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30,	c/o Ube c/o Ube c/o Ube c/o Ube c/o Ube	Inventor_ Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor_ Chemica Cogushi, Inventor_ Japan Chemica	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takaaki Ku Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takashi H Citizensh	ip Japar Ube Indu maguchi, wata Japa ip Japa Ube Indu maguchi, Hattori ip Japa	stries, I 755-8633 akaak an stries, I 755-8633 Takah	td., 1978-1 Japan Kuwata td., 1978-1 Japan Hattori
•	Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address	c/o Ube O-Aza R 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza R 2004 guchi, S c/o Ube O-Aza R	Inventor_ Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan Chemica Cogushi, Chemica Cogushi,	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takaaki Ku Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takashi H Citizensh	ip Japar Ube Indu maguchi, ip Japa Ube Indu maguchi, lattori ip Japa Japa Japa	stries, I 755-8633 Akaak an stries, I 755-8633 7akah an stries, Lt	td., 1978-1 Japan td., 1978-1 Japan Hattori Japan
•	Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Date August 30,	c/o Ube O-Aza F 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza F 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza F 2004 guchi, J	Inventor_ Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takaaki Ku Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takashi H Citizensh	ip Japar Ube Indu maguchi, ip Japa Ube Indu maguchi, lattori ip Japa Jbe Indus naguchi, sumori	stries, I 755-8633 Akaak an stries, I 755-8633 Takashi an stries, Lt 755-8633	td., 1978-1 Japan td., 1978-1 Japan Hattori Japan
•	Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Residence Yama	c/o Ube O-Aza K 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza K 2004 guchi, G c/o Ube O-Aza K 2004 guchi, G guchi, G guchi, G guchi, G	Inventor_ Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takaaki Ku Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takashi H Citizensh l Factory, U Ube-shi, Yan Yasuo Mat Citizensh	ip Japar Ube Indu maguchi, iwata J ip Japa Ube Indu maguchi, Hattori ip Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa	stries, I 755-8633 Takashi 1755-8633 Takashi 1855-8633 Yasas I	td., 1978-1 Japan Kuwata td., 1978-1 Japan Hattori Japan Matsumor
•	Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Date August 30,	c/o Ube O-Aza F 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza F 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza K 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza K 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube	Inventor_ Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan Chemica	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takaaki Ku Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takashi H Citizensh l Factory, U Ube-shi, Yan Yasuo Mat Citizensh	ip Japar Ube Indu maguchi, iwata Japa ip Japa Ube Indu maguchi, Hattori ip Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa Jap	stries, I 755-8633 Takaaki 1755-8633 Takaaki 1755-8633 Jakaaki 1755-8633 Jasua J	td., 1978-1 Japan Kuwata td., 1978-1 Japan Hattori Japan Matsumor
· ·	Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address	c/o Ube O-Aza K 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza K	Inventor_ Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor_ Japan Chemica Chemica Chemica Chemica Chemica	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takaaki Ku Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takashi H Citizensh l Factory, U Ube-shi, Yan Yasuo Mat Citizensh l Factory, U Ube-shi, Yan Yasuo Mat Citizensh	ip Japar Ube Indu maguchi, iwata J ip Japa Ube Indu maguchi, Hattori ip Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa Jap	stries, I 755-8633 Takaak in stries, I 755-8633 Takaak in stries, Li 755-8633 Gasua 1 stries, Li 755-8633	Atd., 1978-1 Japan Add., 1978-1 Japan Hattori Japan Metsumor Japan Metsumor Japan
	Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address	c/o Ube O-Aza K 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza K	Inventor_ Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor_ Japan Chemica Chemica Chemica Chemica Chemica	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takaaki Ku Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takashi H Citizensh l Factory, U Ube-shi, Yan Yasuo Mat Citizensh l Factory, U Ube-shi, Yan Yasuo Mat Citizensh	ip Japar Ube Indu maguchi, iwata J ip Japa Ube Indu maguchi, Hattori ip Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa Jap	stries, I 755-8633 Takaak in stries, I 755-8633 Takaak in stries, Li 755-8633 Gasua 1 stries, Li 755-8633	Atd., 1978-1 Japan Add., 1978-1 Japan Hattori Japan Metsamor Ed., 1978-10 Japan
	Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address	c/o Ube O-Aza K 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza K 2004 guchi, G c/o Ube O-Aza K 2004 guchi, G c/o Ube O-Aza K 2004 guchi, G	Inventor_ Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan Chemica Chemica Chemica Chemica Cogushi, Inventor	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takaaki Ku Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takashi H Citizensh 1 Factory, U Ube-shi, Yan Yasuo Mat Citizensh 1 Factory, U Ube-shi, Yan Citizensh 1 Citizensh 1 Factory, U Ube-shi, Yan Citizensh	ip Japar Ube Indu maguchi, iwata J ip Japa Ube Indu maguchi, Hattori ip Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa Japa Jap	Stries, I 755-8633 Takaaki 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Atd., 1978-1 Japan Add., 1978-1 Japan Hattori Japan Metsamor Ed., 1978-10 Japan
4. 5.	Residence Yama Post Office Address Date August 30, Residence Yama Post Office Address Date Residence Yama Residence Mana	c/o Ube O-Aza F 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza F 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza K 2004 guchi, J c/o Ube O-Aza K 2004 guchi, J	Inventor_ Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan Chemica Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan Chemica Chemica Cogushi, Inventor Japan Chemica Chemica Chemica Chemica Chemica Chemica Chemica	(Full Name) Koji Abe Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takaaki Ku Citizensh al Factory, Ube-shi, Ya Takashi H Citizensh l Factory, U Ube-shi, Yan Yasuo Mat Citizensh l Factory, U Ube-shi, Yan Citizensh Citizensh	ip Japar Ube Indu maguchi, iwata J ip Japa Ube Indu maguchi, lattori ip Japa Jbe Indus maguchi, sumori ip Japa Jbe Indus maguchi, sumori	stries, I 755-8633 Akaak an stries, I 755-8633 Takahi an stries, It 755-8633 Yasua an stries, It	Atd., 1978-1 Japan Atd., 1978-1 Japan Hattori Japan Matsumor Ed., 1978-10 Japan

NVA167984.1

RECORDED: 09/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 016695 FRAME: 0194